CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

REQUESTED COUNCIL MEETING DATE 02/27/07

/

SUBJECT: Deductive Change Order #2 (Final) to CenState Contractors for the Central
Wellfield Expansion Phase Il Project

DEPARTMENT: Public Utilities

/
RECOMMENDED MOTION: Approve Change Order #2 (Final) to Censtate Contractors, in the
deductive amount of $45,795.84, and authorize the Mayor and City Manager to sign documents
on behalif of the City.

SUMMARY: Phase Il of the expansion of our Central Recharge Area Wellfield is complete.
This project included the addition of six (6) new supply wells and the installation of emergency

generators. Change Order #1, previously approved by Council, relocated one of the emergency
generators to an existing well sight, better utilizing the emergency power capabilities of the unit.

Deductive change order #2, in the amount of $45,795.84, brings the project total to
$3,859,239.18.

Staff recommends approval.

ATTACHMENTS: []Ordinance [ ] Resolution [ ] Budget Resolution

Other Support Documents/Contracts Available for Review in Manager's Office
DEPARTMENT HEAD Richard E. Skeens é/-é }”4/ Date i;_ 7/?/,..()7

FINANCE DEPARTMENTW' Z%p 2 10 Bt Reurggns ﬁ é 0 D /¢, D7
. (P

ClTY ATTORN EY Aporoved as to Form an Legality Date
Approved Agenda ltem For: ‘72 -.’;l 0

[ ] Tabled Indefinitely

CITY MANAGER
COUNCIL ACTION:

[1Approved as Recommended [] Disapproved
[] Continued to Date Certain [ 1 Approved with Modification:



RICHARD W. FERNANDEZ, P.E.

MARK A. HAMPTON, PE. . .
BAAD T BLAIS, PE. Quentin L. Hampton Associates, Inc.
DAVID A. KING, PE. Consulting Engineers

ANDREW M. GIANNINI, P.E. PO. DRAWER 250247

TELEPHONE
386/761-6810

FAX # 386/761-3977
Email: aha@glha.com

PORT ORANGE, FLORIDA 32129-0247

February 13, 2007 s I R ACE

CITY OF PORT ORANGE
PUBLIC UTILITIES

Rick Skeens

Assistant Public Utilities Director
City of Port Orange

1000 City Center Circle

Port Orange, FL 32119

CENTRAIL RECHARGE WELLFIELD PHASE Il
Dear Rick,

Enclosed is one copy of proposed Change Order No. 3, for the referenced project. Please place
this item on the Council agenda for approval.

By copy of this letter, the additional copies of the Change Order are being transmitted to Shirley
Kelly, who will obtain the necessary signatures, once approval is received.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to
contact us.

Sincerely,

Vice President

BTB:el
Enclosure

ce: Shirley Kelly, City of Port Orange
QLH File Array

P03 Change order letter el



Date: February 5, 2007

Project.: CITY OF PORT ORANGE

CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 Final

RECEIV

ED

FER & 2007

CITY OF PORT ORANGE
PUBLIC UTILITIES

CENTRAL RECHARGE WELLFIELD PHASE il

Contractor: CenState Contractors, Inc.
P.O. Drawer 552
Winter Haven, FL. 33882

Description of Change:

Adjust quantities to agree with those instalied in the field

Net Déletion by Change Order No. 2 Final

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

-

(45,795.84)

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED CONTRACT COSTS

Original Contract Amount
Net Addition by Change Order No. 1

Contract Amount after Change Order No. 1
Net Deletfion after Change Order No. 2 Final
Contract Amount after Change Order No. 2 Final

3,868,894.00
136,141.02

4,005,035.02
{45,795.84)

3,959,239.18

o o o 67

NO ADDITONAL CONTRACT DAYS ARE REQUESTED AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER

Engineer's Certification

| hereby certify that the accuracy of the support cost data attached hereto and, that in my considered professional
opinion, the prices quoted are both fair and reasonable and in proper ratio to the cost of the original work contracted

for under competitive bidding.
The change is acceptable.

CenState Contractors, Inc.
Contractor

By: % %/

Chris Groo

Title: Project Manager

Quentin L. Hampton Assogiates,
En '/ee/r

By:

Date:

Bigd T. Blaié, PE" §

Tifle: Project Manager

ATTEST:
By: '

Kenneth W. Parker, City Manager

Date:

Date: ,Qj%‘?
717

THIS CHANGE IS ACCEPTED BY
CITY OF PORT CRANGE, FLORIDA
By:

PO09 Change Crders.xls

Allen Green

Title: Mayor

Date:




/ Jo | ebed

%00} | 00'0€9°€ls T 00'0$ 00 0£9'€1% [4 00°0€9'CL$ posie'e $|va | € saxog SABA B SABA 218D 0T AE

%0 00'0% 0 00°0% 00°0$ 0 00'¥EL'6% povel's $ | va } sexog aA[eA g OAlRA 818D 12| B

soxog SAlBA P SOABA| €

aoueies| jeabojoisioeg

%001l | 0099528 |} 00°0% 00°595°2$ b 00'695'2$ ooces'z $|S1| BUE UONOBJLISI 1581 JJEISOIPAH 4
%88 | 0008¥'8l$ |¥9C 000$ po0sr'el$  |¥9Z | 00'000'1Z$ | 00°0L $i 47 | 00€ did .8 Pl
%L0L | 00'2Le'col$ leTie 00°0$ 00'ZIS'€OL$ |S2LE | 00'0ZB'LOLS [ 0OV $| 47 |089¢ adid .gl| 9L
%6'66| 00ZLe'es$ (9162 000% 00'Zie'ces  (9L6Z | oo'opv'Ess | 00ZE $ | 41 |ozsz adid 02| "4l
%e6 | 00°00F'95ES |¥OSl 00°0% | 00'00P'9SLS  |[¥OSL | 00°000'0LL$ [00COL | 471 | 00LL edid .bZ| i

Buidiq uoISSILSURI | JBJepd MeY) |

% | INNOWY _ ALO | INNOWY _ ALD| INNOWY _ ALD

SQAOMId )
ALva aold3d Avd L jALD ON
0L QELT4NOD T9LOL | SIHL G3L31dN0oD AVd SNOIATHd | INNOWY I8 | 30RId LINA 4\ [ qjq - NOILdI¥0s3a WALl
a9131dNOD
1002 ‘vz Menuer HONOHML
900z ‘6 Jeqwieides :QORIAd HO4 _ XV 8¥95-vZe/e08
{g1) ueszauiN "ON ILVINILSE Avd INOHd 288¢-¥ZE/E98
Z650-220¢¢ 4 'NIAYH HALNIM
8 40 i ISYHd 765 YIMYHA Od
Z 39vd ANINSO1BAAA ATZUHTTAM VERY SDOUTYHIZFY TVHLNZD "ONI'SHOLOYHINOD ILYISNIAD

S3NTVA 40 3INAIHIS




L Jo g abied

%00l | 00°092'0v18 (008} 00°0$ 00'0020rLe  loosh | oooszovis |ozer ¢ | 41 {oosl uononysued [19AA| 11
0 e . et et o shemenlidy
%001 | 00°215'928 |1 00°0$ cozic'ezs |1 |oozis'szs | oozisez $]s1| 3 Buping sojesouog pue tom| O
%ee | oossyoses |zzoel! 0008 o0'aav'eses |zzocl| oo000'cove | 0062 $ | AS {000¥L peoy Ajleuuoqjeusdwe; 86
luawieied UCN oseqg >m>>UmOW_ 6
%00 | 00'sLe'ezs |1 00°0$ 00'cla'eezs |1 | oo'sie'cezs | oosigcezs | s1| b somans| @
%00+ | 00'005'168 1S} 00°0$ 00005l st |oooosies | ooooi'e ${ov ]| st SSUS (19 puE Aempeoyl| e/
fules|y aug| £/
%00 | 00'085°'6S |1 0008 00'025'SS |} 00°085'6$ oooes's $[e1| SIBMBUZ) g
pue sedid uogezienba dOX b2
%004 | 00°00¥'1$ |1 00'0$ oooor'ts |1 |oooovis  |ocooort $|val| b | Aqwessyenenreneayomold.z S
%001 | 000868 |1 000 gooss'ss 1 |ooossss |ooosrs $ival o urerl| b
%00L | 00068'0$ |9 0008 oooes'es  |o |ooosces | ooseo'r $|va| o sex0g SAIBA B GAIBA 818D 8| 'PE
%00k | oogszels |v 00'0$ 00'882°ClS  |r | 00'88L'Els | ooupre $|va | ¥ 58X0g GNEA B A 018D 31| OF
T | INNONY D | INAOWY _ ALD |_LINNOWY _ ALD _
ALvd doix3d Avd ><wmmw__mwma LNNOWY Qg | Zondd unn | 2 [ A0 NOLLJI¥0S3q ON
OL QZLTINOD TWLOL | SIHL G31FTdNOD il Nn | g WaLl




110 ¢ obed

]

%00l | 00000868 |12 00°0$ oooosess |1z | oooosiess  |oooose $|val iz 1810 MOI| 81
%00l | 00000°28$ |51 00°0$ 00°000°266  |S) | 00'000°288 | oopos'e $)va | g aneA V10| ‘a8l
%001 | 00'00E'008$ |12 0008 00'008'0088 |1z | 00'00g'00es | 0o'0oswl $ | va | 12 st0j0py % duind (A MON| “eg )
g1 | 1 | sesnoujes pue siiem eremgeyey| 8)
%001 | 00'089'2228 |2 00°0$ 000892228 |z | 00'089'2228 | oooveclLs | va | @ Buipng Lojesouen| L)
%00l | 00°00L'YOYS |9 0008 . 0000LVOYE |0 | ooooLbovs | 000sez $|va | o BuipIng 119AA| 91
%00l | 00Z60'V6$ |9 00°0$ 00Zeoves |0 | oozeo'ves |oozersl $|val| o sdwnd lem] Sb
%001 | 00'00¥'ESS 19 00'0$ 00004'€SS |9 | 00'0OY'Es$ | oo00s'® ${VI | 9 Bunsat| bl

o * 3 . . 4 1 i . 1§ m—Fmg
%001 | ooevooss |9 0008 oooyoloss |9 |o0oer0'oss | 00LpER $| V3| 9 | eai amosboousioeg pue dojeneq)
%6 | 00Z06'001$ |£5/ 00°0$ 00'206'0018 |e5. | oo'ozsbols |oovelr ¢ 41| o8z 1]zl
%00} | 00°006'1Z$ |00% 00°0$ 0o006'izé  |ooe | 0o008'zs  |ooes  $| 41| oos V2| ezl
Buise jopA 1pais| 2k

%1 INNOWY LD | INNOWY . ALD | LNNOWY _ ALD

alvd A0l Avd ><wmw_w_wm_mn_ innowy aig | omd unn | L 1AL NOILINOS3A ON
OL G3LF1dWOO W1OL | SIHLOALTIdN0D | a5 ZIoHes NN | aig e




L0 ¥ ebed

%E8 | 167 16L'0Z |2e80 00°0$ 16'16.'02  (2es'0| oooo0'szs  |oo0p0'Se $| ST | b aouemollY Tedd| 02
%00k | 00'088°€€T$ |I 00°0% 00°088'¢eZ$ |} 00°088'€€Z$ | 00°088'ceZ$ | 81| |eaoald| 64
%001 | 00'8Y9'LS  |b 00°0$ 008491 L 00°879'LS 00ere'L $|sS1| + uojelolsay | ‘g
%004 [ 00°00¥'8% {12 83 00°00¥'8$ iz | oooobes 0000y  $|va| 12 nLly| ‘18l
%00}, | 000SZ'/L$ |SL 000$ 000sZ'ZLS |54 |o000sZ'iE$ | 000SL'E ¢ | wa | st 1BouIOBI3| gL
%00} | 00°00L'E€Z$ |12 00'0$ 00'001'€2$ |2 00°001'€Z$ o000l $|v3 | 12 jued| ‘gl
%00k | 0008L'€$ |Gl 000$ 00'05.L'c$ Sl | 000sL'e$ 000§z $iva| st S19AN0"] ._E‘
%00} [ 00626'8% |12 00°'0$ 00'626'8$ 12 | 00'5Z6'8% oogey $iva| iz anep oBieyosiq 9 "Ugt
%00L | 00'g29'88 |Gl 00'0% 00'629'8$ Gl 00'GZ9'8% 00628 $|(va| st aury auld| ‘Bgl
@38 00062'9% (S} 00'0$ 00°06Z'S$ Sl | 00'082's$ 0005 $|va| st suedjsneyx| gl
%00L | 00'005'€L$ |51 00°0$ 00'005'€2$  |GL | 00006'€.$ | 00006% $|va | Gi jocy ejeiouo| “egl
%001 | 000009 |S) 00'0$ 00'000°'9$ Sl | 00°000'0% o000y  $|va| SI SAlEA\ BSEBIOY HY| ‘PR
% INNOWY _ ALD | INNOWY _ ALD | INNOWY _ ALD

Alvd QO[3 Avd Ava ShOMTHd | INnowy i | Zomid Linn | L | AL NOILdOS3a ON
OL Q3LT1dNO0 WLOL | SIHL Q313 1dINOD INN | Qg

J3137dNOD

W3




)0 g abed

. . eyt o s dLAA Aesutes|
%00L | 00288°'05% |} 00'0% 00'288°06% b 00°288°05% 00'Z88'08 ${s1| | & Jusweoelday] Jo1oW MOl Bz
SUO[RIYIPO Pea4 |edIIBUD
pue J9jay MOi4 D, SeLIBY Mg Lz
%00l | 000092l |OC 00'0% 00°009'Z1$ |0t 00009'Z1% ooozy  $|va | o€ se|oypueH opdo Jeqid| q9z
%00l | 00°000'6¥% |00SYZ 00°0% 00'000'6%$  |00SPZ| 00°000'6Y$ 002 $ 1 47 |oosye Inpuog .zl "egz
L2-L1 pue
‘O 1# ‘1 Z- LD SlEA 18 UNPUOD! 9
ondo Jeqid g, Srewlsiiy pig
0l PUE ‘6 ‘g '/ SIIOM
%00} | 00 0O¥'EvES |1 00'0$ 00’ 00¥'Eres |} 00°00v'EPEs | ooOOK'EREZS | ST | b 0] pea4 [eoujod|q pue Bulping| G2
j0jeieusD Y, dellay pig
%66 | SL'CZ1L'968'eS 00°0% 91'¢Z1'068°¢cS 00°618°'LyV'es $Iv1i01 dIf 3svg
%0 00°0% 0 00°0% 00'0% 0 00°000'6$ 00’} $ | AD | 000% jueweoe(dex/uojleARIXT ONW| HZ
%001 00'vEES L 0008 00 bEES L 00'¥SES 00'bEe % | $1 l Bude] cspip| €2
%004 | 0000¥1S |1 00'0% 00'00¥ 1% | 00'00%'1$ 00'0ov'L ¢ 1 L sueid ying-sy, 22
%001 | SZ'ZES'L0LE [V 00°0% GZ'ZeS 2018 |1 00'005'20L$ | 000Q0S'Z0LS (ST | I 92UBMO||Y SWB)SAS MOl BleQ| 12
% INNOWY  ALD | INNOWY -ALD | INNOWY  ALD
SQod3d
J1va A0i43d AVd L [ ALD , "ON
OL LT THNOD TYLOL sIHL JALIdINGD AVd SNOINTMA | INNOWY QI8 | 301Hd LINM nn | ag NOILJI™Ds3d AaL

JI1L37dINOD




/ 10 g ofied

%00l | 0,666 |1 00°0$ 0/'666'2$ L 0.'666'2% 016862 $|s1| 1 sped dwnd uied| 182
%00L | 00098k |1 00°0$ 00'098°1$ L 00'098°1$ poopgl $|s1| MOAIND PPY| UBZ
%00k | LoO¥E'lS | 00°0% LOOPE'ES b L9076 1S (oo’ $ls1| b qejs Jojeisuan Yiomay| 58z
%00} | 069625 |} 00°0$ 06'GS68°LLS |1 06'586'Z1$ | 06'8s6°LL $| ST | Bujpiing Jojelaues asealou] 'J82
%00k | 2566L% |t 00'0% ZG'66L'YS b 25'66.L'V$ zgesly S| S| b HuQ feuopoald .z| 98z
%004 | sgeolLvs |} 00'0$ SGZOM VS |1 ggzol'ivs | gseolly $| ST | b L2 '92 'Sz Uojonpold esesiol)) “Pgz
%001 | (0000L'8$) |} 00°0$ (cooos'ed) |1 (copoz'ed)  |(0opoz®) $| S| | peay sseidAD 10) IpaiD| 082
%001 06'666% b 00'0$ 06°'666% l 06'666% 06886 $|S1| 1 L1 "ON {I8p BoT| "age
%00} | (69°2€1'PES) |1 00°0$ (6o 2e1'pes) |V (6o 2e81L'ves) [BOLELPE) S| ST b saxog |ind ¢ Jeyeaig 104 JIpeid| 'BgT
| (1) ®uQ "oN 42pi0 sbueyo ez

%003 | 00'9.6'0ZV$ mm.ﬁwa ge'ozY'eIvs 00°626'02v% R MM.__HNMm 117 aig
%001 | 000seri$ b 05216 |00 |0SZEQ'EIS (G860 | 000SERIS | 000SEVL $| ST | b e SUOREOLIPO P oo L2
%00} | 00°€vL'ess |1 GL'1£8'2$ |00 | 6@'508'cs$  |S60 | 00'EvL'9SS | 00'EvLeS $| ST ) ssaidhs 12 UOISIBALOD ,_%MMH /2

% INNOWY  ALD | INNOWY  ALD | INNOWY _ ALD

aLva QORAd AVd SQoluad L {ALD ON
OL Q3LE1dN00 TY10L | SIHL aaialdwos | Avd Snoinayd INNOWY CIg | 30idd LINN | o 1 g NOILdIMOS3a foaly

31371400




1 1o 2 afied

%00L | 81'6£2'656'€$ S9'¥55'cS £5'¥89'656'c$ 8L'6£2'656'C$ SIv10L
s e gt ssijjuenp pjaid Isnpy
(ro'ge2'sps)  |pBsBL'sh $1 81| L (2) o) ‘ON Japs0 aBuBYS 62

%001 | ZO'L¥L'9cLs 00°'0% zZoLrL'oe1s o LrLoeLs s|ejo . auQ "oN 1opi1Q abueyo
%001 | L¥¥S2'L0LS 00°0$ Lrysz'iols |1 WPSZ 0LS | LY PSTLOLS | 81 L Z1 01 9z wolj 10jeisuasy anoly; 8z

% INNOWY ALD | INNOWY  ALD [ LNNOWY  ALD

a1va QOIN3d AYd SAOkiad 1 | Ao ON
O Q2L TAINOD TLOL SIHL 31 T1dINOD A¥d SNOINTEd | INNOWY aIg | 301dd LINN na | ang NOILdIMOS3d WALl

g31371dW0oD




